Department

Judge's Retire System Member

Court Reporters Unit

Trial Court Unit

Interpreters Unit

Family Law & Probate Courtroom Support Unit
Legal Research Criminal Unit

Juvenile Dependency Courtroom Support Unit
Family Law Court Services Section

Legal Research Civil Unit

CMJC Courtroom Support Unit

Criminal Law Public Svc/Calendar Unit

Traffic FC Unit

Development

CMJC Courtroom Operations

Criminal Courts GDS Clerks

Family Law Legal Process Unit

Probate Investigators

Self Help Unit

Executive Division

Criminal Records & Exhibits Unit

Civil Records Unit

Civil Support Unit (HOJ)

Juvenile Delinquency Courtroom Support Unit
Personnel Administration Division

Juvenile Dependency Support Unit

Criminal Courts Jail Clerks Unit

Family Law Commissioners

Downtown Court Attendants

Budget Unit

Lr Family, Juvenile & Civil Section

Employees

Total Wages

$13,833,665
$4,775,198
$2,971,326
$2,122,486
$1,651,406
$1,468,819
$1,405,913
$1,379,910
$1,277,345
$1,194,905
$975,902
$938,247
$926,686
$920,968
$916,636
$894,343
$829,084
$816,398
$777,477
$757,953
$742,118
$731,590
$727,345
$712,762
$686,461
$663,216
$636,686
$634,440
$622,423
$617,137

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$898,242
$2,415,766
$1,736,323
$1,145,936
$927,001
$702,099
$716,915
$688,093
$573,534
$667,654
$620,704
$629,184
$419,423
$539,587
$443,064
$588,805
$399,289
$427,899
$229,131
$515,939
$446,470
$526,216
$429,127
$359,609
$477,788
$383,877
$202,766
$412,677
$322,635
$271,539



Small Claims & Unlawful Detainer
Facilities Unit

Criminal Main Jail Section
Architecture

Payroll Unit

Records Retention Center Unit
Product Support

Judicial Services Section

Civil Case Management Unit
Criminal Court Section

Project Management Office
Family Law Records

Juvenile Delinquency Support Unit
Cmjc Commissioners

Family Relations Center Division
User Technical Support Unit Tier 3
Small Claims & Unlawful Detainer Attorneys
Judicial Services Unit

Facilitators Office Unit
Accounting Unit CMJC

Family Law Juvenile Dependency Referees
Operational Accounting Unit

User Technical Support Unit Tier 1
Probate Unit

Jury Services Unit

Family Law Court Services Unit
Legal Research Division

Civil &Trial Support Division
Criminal Division

Cmjc Administrative Unit

DCSS Support Operations Unit

Juvenile Division

W oW A N AN NN OO N WO oA DN WO O RN NWW N o oo

$610,017
$585,337
$578,150
$559,262
$499,624
$498,657
$493,372
$492,988
$484,242
$459,702
$448,707
$435,773
$435,740
$429,115
$421,249
$413,994
$402,547
$388,989
$380,501
$369,530
$363,335
$346,182
$315,538
$310,975
$306,486
$296,289
$291,341
$284,659
$276,242
$257,663
$230,317
$223,493

$351,009
$290,185
$323,006
$291,057
$303,773
$256,083
$260,466
$201,817
$282,509
$272,570
$196,731
$235,460
$310,255
$105,702
$221,393
$179,740
$133,449
$230,207
$174,852
$197,597
$164,517
$206,309
$180,235
$225,935
$192,843
$224,355
$161,510
$100,552
$157,657

$98,568
$167,184

$96,726



Self Help Services

Finance Division

Civil Courtroom Clerks (HOJ) Unit
Civil Support Section

Jury Services Section

CMJC Courtroom Support Section
Collaborative Courts Unit

Juvenile Dependency Section
User Technical Support Unit Tier 2
Information Technology Division
Technical Operations Center
Contract Services Unit

Business Service Center Unit
Business Systems Support
Facilities Division

Carol Miller Justice Center Division

General Accounting Section

Contract & Business Services Section

Downtown Courtroom Support Section

Accounting Unit FRC
Carol Miller Justice Center Section

Juvenile Delinquency Section

Information Technology Administration

Family Law & DCSS Section
Sacramento County Grand Jury
Hall of Justice Unit

Internal Auditing Unit

[NCTEN \C RN \C RN \C R \C R \ RN GO R UV R OF)

w N = -

$217,159
$207,336
$207,116
$195,905
$192,286
$190,694
$183,964
$178,416
$177,013
$161,421
$152,283
$152,109
$151,297
$142,808
$137,746
$134,142
$115,206
$108,999
$107,927
$104,045

$96,816

$92,787

$87,304

$86,826

$86,783

$74,463

$49,775

$118,823
$49,680
$110,394
$107,105
$103,603
$95,030
$76,829
$102,883
$95,205
$58,463
$55,746
$83,584
$101,374
$66,407
$67,743
$49,560
$63,106
$57,789
$48,362
$57,745
$60,792
$52,066
$51,188
$53,312
$32,857
$46,516
$21,670



