Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Judge's Retire System Member	85	\$13,833,665	\$898,242
Court Reporters Unit	54	\$4,775,198	\$2,415,766
Trial Court Unit	47	\$2,971,326	\$1,736,323
Interpreters Unit	33	\$2,122,486	\$1,145,936
Family Law & Probate Courtroom Support Unit	28	\$1,651,406	\$927,001
Legal Research Criminal Unit	13	\$1,468,819	\$702,099
Juvenile Dependency Courtroom Support Unit	18	\$1,405,913	\$716,915
Family Law Court Services Section	14	\$1,379,910	\$688,093
Legal Research Civil Unit	13	\$1,277,345	\$573,534
CMJC Courtroom Support Unit	19	\$1,194,905	\$667,654
Criminal Law Public Svc/Calendar Unit	27	\$975,902	\$620,704
Traffic FC Unit	19	\$938,247	\$629,184
Development	8	\$926,686	\$419,423
CMJC Courtroom Operations	18	\$920,968	\$539,587
Criminal Courts GDS Clerks	16	\$916,636	\$443,064
Family Law Legal Process Unit	20	\$894,343	\$588,805
Probate Investigators	9	\$829,084	\$399,289
Self Help Unit	14	\$816,398	\$427,899
Executive Division	5	\$777,477	\$229,131
Criminal Records & Exhibits Unit	15	\$757,953	\$515,939
Civil Records Unit	18	\$742,118	\$446,470
Civil Support Unit (HOJ)	15	\$731,590	\$526,216
Juvenile Delinquency Courtroom Support Unit	9	\$727,345	\$429,127
Personnel Administration Division	8	\$712,762	\$359,609
Juvenile Dependency Support Unit	14	\$686,461	\$477,788
Criminal Courts Jail Clerks Unit	11	\$663,216	\$383,877
Family Law Commissioners	7	\$636,686	\$202,766
Downtown Court Attendants	12	\$634,440	\$412,677
Budget Unit	8	\$622,423	\$322,635
Lr Family, Juvenile & Civil Section	5	\$617,137	\$271,539

Small Claims & Unlawful Detainer	16	\$610,017	\$351,009
Facilities Unit	6	\$585,337	\$290,185
Criminal Main Jail Section	13	\$578,150	\$323,006
Architecture	4	\$559,262	\$291,057
Payroll Unit	6	\$499,624	\$303,773
Records Retention Center Unit	8	\$498,657	\$256,083
Product Support	7	\$493,372	\$260,466
Judicial Services Section	3	\$492,988	\$201,817
Civil Case Management Unit	13	\$484,242	\$282,509
Criminal Court Section	7	\$459,702	\$272,570
Project Management Office	4	\$448,707	\$196,731
Family Law Records	8	\$435,773	\$235,460
Juvenile Delinquency Support Unit	8	\$435,740	\$310,255
Cmjc Commissioners	3	\$429,115	\$105,702
Family Relations Center Division	4	\$421,249	\$221,393
User Technical Support Unit Tier 3	4	\$413,994	\$179,740
Small Claims & Unlawful Detainer Attorneys	5	\$402,547	\$133,449
Judicial Services Unit	5	\$388,989	\$230,207
Facilitators Office Unit	6	\$380,501	\$174,852
Accounting Unit CMJC	6	\$369,530	\$197,597
Family Law Juvenile Dependency Referees	3	\$363,335	\$164,517
Operational Accounting Unit	7	\$346,182	\$206,309
User Technical Support Unit Tier 1	6	\$315,538	\$180,235
Probate Unit	6	\$310,975	\$225,935
Jury Services Unit	7	\$306,486	\$192,843
Family Law Court Services Unit	7	\$296,289	\$224,355
Legal Research Division	4	\$291,341	\$161,510
Civil &Trial Support Division	2	\$284,659	\$100,552
Criminal Division	4	\$276,242	\$157,657
Cmjc Administrative Unit	3	\$257,663	\$98,568
DCSS Support Operations Unit	6	\$230,317	\$167,184
Juvenile Division	3	\$223,493	\$96,726

Self Help Services	3	\$217,159	\$118,823
Finance Division	3	\$207,336	\$49,680
Civil Courtroom Clerks (HOJ) Unit	3	\$207,116	\$110,394
Civil Support Section	2	\$195,905	\$107,105
Jury Services Section	2	\$192,286	\$103,603
CMJC Courtroom Support Section	2	\$190,694	\$95,030
Collaborative Courts Unit	2	\$183,964	\$76,829
Juvenile Dependency Section	2	\$178,416	\$102,883
User Technical Support Unit Tier 2	2	\$177,013	\$95,205
Information Technology Division	1	\$161,421	\$58,463
Technical Operations Center	1	\$152,283	\$55,746
Contract Services Unit	2	\$152,109	\$83,584
Business Service Center Unit	3	\$151,297	\$101,374
Business Systems Support	1	\$142,808	\$66,407
Facilities Division	1	\$137,746	\$67,743
Carol Miller Justice Center Division	1	\$134,142	\$49,560
General Accounting Section	1	\$115,206	\$63,106
Contract & Business Services Section	1	\$108,999	\$57,789
Downtown Courtroom Support Section	1	\$107,927	\$48,362
Accounting Unit FRC	3	\$104,045	\$57,745
Carol Miller Justice Center Section	1	\$96,816	\$60,792
Juvenile Delinquency Section	1	\$92,787	\$52,066
Information Technology Administration	1	\$87,304	\$51,188
Family Law & DCSS Section	1	\$86,826	\$53,312
Sacramento County Grand Jury	1	\$86,783	\$32,857
Hall of Justice Unit	1	\$74,463	\$46,516
Internal Auditing Unit	1	\$49,775	\$21,670